1AXOR Industries  Service manual  Fast BackTM  ver.2 rev.01/'10www.pophof.de : Servoantriebe, Getriebemotoren, Frequenzumrichter, Gebersysteme
2 AXOR Industries   Service manual  Fast BackTM   ver.2 rev.01/'10
All rights reserved.  Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without prior
written consent of the copyright owner.  All specifi cations are subject to chan-
ge without prior written consent of the copyright owner.  All specifi cations are
subject to change without prior notifi cation.
Print in Italy 01/2010
Release Note

www.pophof.de : Servoantriebe, Getriebemotoren, Frequenzumrichter, Gebersysteme
15AXOR Industries  Service manual  Fast BackTM  ver.2 rev.01/'10
1.9 Ordering Code
On the side of each FastBackTM there is a  product plate like the following:
Special
Flanges & Shafte
(optional)
Bj6 D Vh9 W U Nj6 M F J F' E S R
□ T
100D14X
(FBK 75 all sizes) 14 30 5X25 16 M4x10 80 100 6.6 - - 3 10 90 115
130D14X
(FBK 75 all sizes) 14 30 5X25 16 M4x10 110 130 9 - - 3.5 10 115 150
100C19X
(FBK 100 all sizes) 19 40 6X32 21.5 M6x16 80 - - 100 M6X10 3 12 95 120
115D24X
(FBK 100 all sizes) 24 50 8X40 27 M8x19 95 115 9 - - 3 12 100 135
100D11X
(FBK 75 XS, S M) 11 23 4X18 12.5 M4X10 80 100 6.6 - - 3 10 90 115
130D19X
(FBK 100 all sizes) 19 40 6X32 21.5 M6X16 110 130 9 - - 3.5 12 115 150
130D24X
(FBK 100 all sizes) 24 50 8X40 27 M8X19 110 130 9 - - 3.5 12 115 150
Shaft Key:
x=with key (std)
w=without key (opt)
Mounting Holes:
D=B5 fl ange with thru holes (std)
C=B14 fl ange with threaded holes (opt)
Mounting Flange:
000=standard
001÷499= IEC metric dimension
501÷999=Axor's internal code
Shaft Diameter:
00=standard
01÷49=IEC metric dimension
50÷99=Axor's internal code
Power Supply
220T=Three phase 230Vac
220M=Single phase 230Vac
Nominal Speed
Ex: 30=3000RPM
Drive's name
               FBK  220T  - 75   M  30  -  000D00X    -     0  T15   1  -   1000X -  Sxxx
Size: XS, S, M, L
Feedback:
T15 = encoder OIH35Ø6-2048PPR (std for FBK 75)
T05 = encoder OIH48Ø8-2048PPR (std for FBK 100)
H01 = absolute encoder
000    D   00 X (std)
Holding Brake:
0 = without brake (std)
1 = with brake (opt)
Protection Class:
1=IP54 (std)
2=IP65 (opt)
3=IP65S with saft oil seal (opt)
Series: 75, 100
Reducer presence:
0= Not present (std)
1= Present (opt)
CBMD: CanBus +
Multidrop Interface
1= Present (std)
0= Not Present (opt)
Additional features:
1 0 0 0 X
Not in use
Axor’s internal use
0 = (std)
R485: RS485 Interface
1= Present (opt)
0= Not Present (std)